P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Ambient operating temperature –40 °C ... +70 °C
Ambient storage temperature –40 °C ... +80 °C
Type code
Certification
XX none
XA Overfill protection in acc. with WHG (German Federal Water Act)
execution/Process temperature
S Standard / –40 °C ... +100 °C
T expanded / –40 °C ... +150 °C
H Hygiene applications / –40 °C ... +150 °C
Process connection/Material
GH G ½, DIN3852-A, PN 64 / 316L
nH ½“ NPT, ASME B1.20.1, PN 64 / 316L
GB G ¾ A, PN 64 / 316L
NB ¾“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L
GA G 1 A, PN 64 / 316L
nA 1“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L
CL Tri-clamp 1“, PN 16, L, Ra < 0.8 µm
Cn Tri-clamp 2“, PN 16, L, Ra < 0.8 µm
rL Conical adapter DN 25, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
rM Conical adapter DN 40, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
rn Conical adapter DN 50, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
GP G ¾ A, PN 64 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
nP ¾“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
GL G 1 A, PN 64 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
nL 1“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
CM Tri-clamp 1 ½“, PN 16, L, Ra < 0.8 µm
rr SMS DN 38, PN 6, 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
PW Aseptic connection with grooved cap nut, F 40, DN 25, 316L, Ra < 0.8 µm
r3 Thread R ¾, PN 64, 316L, EN10226-1
electronics
C Contact-free switch, 20 … 253 v AC/DC
T PnP transistor output, 9.6 … 35 v DC
I PnP transistor output with Io-Link, 18 … 30 v DC
Housing
P 1.4404
electrical connection / enclosure rating
M M12 x 1 / IP67
r DIn 43650 including male connector / IP65
Measuring point identification plate
none
L Fork length 115 mm
LFv200 - P
not all variants of the type code can be combined!
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 F l u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i C K8012597/2019-02-08
Subject to change without notice
9
LeveL SenSorS lFV200
Certification
XX none
XA Overfill protection in acc. with WHG (German Federal Water Act)
execution/Process temperature
S Standard / –40 °C ... +100 °C
T expanded / –40 °C ... +150 °C
H Hygiene applications / –40 °C ... +150 °C
Process connection/Material
GB G ¾ A, PN 64 / 316L
NB ¾“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L
GA G 1 A, PN 64 / 316L
nA 1“ NPT, PN 64 / 316L
CL Tri-clamp 1“, PN 16, L, Ra < 0.8 µm
Cn Tri-clamp 2“, PN 16, L, Ra < 0.8 µm
rL Conical adapter DN 25, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
rM Conical adapter DN 40, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
rn Conical adapter DN 50, DIN 11851 with coupling nut PN 40 / 316L, Ra < 0.8 μm
r3 Thread R ¾, PN 64, 316L, EN10226-1
electronics
C Contact-free switch, 20 … 253 v AC/DC
T PnP transistor output, 9.6 … 35 v DC
I PnP transistor output with Io-Link, 18 … 30 v DC
Housing
P 1.4404
electrical connection / enclosure rating
M M12 x 1 / IP67
r DIn 43650 including male connector / IP65
length 80 mm to 1,200 mm